nd,

ACTING

Pl

2013-0372

INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR., PARISH PRESIDENT

(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. _13-10-15

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution

of Change Order No. 2 (FINAL) for Norco 5" Street

Sidewalk Project, State Project No. H.006592, Control

Section No. 000-45, Federal Aid Project No.

4509(501); St. Charles Project No. P091101 to

correct and balance the quantities with actual

quantities resulting in a decrease of $1,422.00.
Ordinance No. 12-11-5 adopted November 5, 2012 by the St. Charles
Parish Council awarded construction of Norco 5th Street Sidewalk Project,
State Project No. H.006592, Control Section No. 000-45, Federal Aid
Project No. 4509(501); St. Charles Project No. P091101, to HHP
Construction Group, LLC; and,
Ordinance No. 13-7-5 adopted July 1, 2013 amended the contract to
adjust the original contract quantities. with current quantities resulting in a
decrease to the contract amount by $39,559.95, decrease the number of
days by 9, and to accept all improvements; and,
During the final review process by the Louisiana Department of .
Transportation and Development (DOTD) an error. in quantities was
discovered resulting in this change order decreasing the contract amount -
by $1,422.00.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION . That Change Order No. 2 (FINAL) for Norco 5™ Street Sidewalk
Project, State Project No. H.006592, Control Section No. 000-45, Federal Aid Project
No. 4509(501); St. Charles Project No. P091101 to decrease the contract amount by
$1,422.00, is hereby approved and accepted.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Change Order on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:
YEAS:

NAYS:
ABSENT:

SCHEXNAYDRE, FAUCHEUX, WILSON, WOODRUFF, HOGAN, COCHRAN,
FLETCHER, FISHER-PERRIER

NONE

BENEDETTO

And the ordinance was declared adopted this _27st day of October | 2013,

to become effective five (5)

days

er this publication in the official journal.

RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH

CHATRMAN ’ CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
SECRETARY: IE
DLVD/PARISH PREyEN _{ofc ] oN__Ocedober &8;90/3
APPROVED: pisaPAROVED: ASENTRYNO._293)n9

IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK
PARISH PRESIDENT: U/?, NO. 1952 FOLO 74Yp
RETD/SECRETARY: (v/ 9"?[/ /\5
AT: L M RECDBY: /

REFERENCE

ord.- 177//«5 Ok 13-7-5




e CHANGE ORDER
No.__ 2 (FINAL)

DATE OF ISSUANCE 8/22/13 - EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER St. Charles Parish Department of Public Works and Wastewater
CONTRACTOR __HHP Construction Group, LLC

Contract:__St. Charles Parish Norco 5" Street Sidewalk Project No. P091101 (State Project No. H.006592/737-45-0001 and
Federal Aid Project No. 4509(501) Control Section 000-45

Project: Norco 5" Street Sidewalk

OWNER's Contract No. P091101 ENGINEER's Contract No. N/A

ENGINEER Danny J. Hebert, P.E., L.L.C.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description:

1. State Change Order 2: Amount: ($1,422.00)

Reason for Change Order: '

1. State Change Order 2: This change order shall adjust the "As-Built" quantity for 706-01-00300 Concrete Walk 6"
Thick.

Attachments: State Change Order 2

GORHG revi

DO8H6-1



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$ 230,287.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 45 Working Days

Ready for final payment: 75 Days

(days or dates)

Net (Inereasey Decrease from previous Change Orders
No._1 to_1:

Net change from previous Change Orders No._1_to
No. _1 :

Substantial Completion: 36
$ 39,559.95 Ready for final payment: 66
(days)
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 36
$ 190,727.05 Ready for final payment: 66
- {days or dates)
Net inerease decrease of this Change Order: Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: N/A
$ 1,422.00 Ready for final payment: N/A
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$ 189.305.05

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 36 Working Days

Ready for final payment: 66 Days

(days or dates)

ENGINEER (Ajth /

Aé’;CEP ! E]Z
By:

CONTﬁACTOR(Authyzed Signature)

¥/27

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications [nstitute.

?@7 [V Date:_LD, 3¢ /3 Date:
T T ¥ .

RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
CLERK OF COURT OFFICE

on _ D0 26 2.0\D

“AS ENTRY NO._MAD A

IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK

FOLIO____ Mo,

NO. \B3AL

00806 _rev3

P

- 00806-2




