=8
H

CHANGE ORDER
No.

1 (FINAL)

DATE OF ISSUANCE 7/23/13 EFFECTIVE DATE

OWNER 8t. Charles Parish Department of Public Works and Wastewater
CONTRACTOR HHP Construction Group, LLC

Contract: St. Charles Parish 5™ Street Sidewalk Extension Norco Proiect No. P091101
Project: 5™ Street Sidewalk Extension Norco

OWNER's Contract No. P091101 ENGINEER's Contract No.

ENGINEER Danny J. Hebert, P.E.. L.L.C.

N/A

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: See attached example on how to fill in this information
1. Delete the Following Work Items:;

a. Contract [tem 204-05-00100: Temporary Sediment Check Dam (Hay)
Delete item in its entirety. (-$675.00)

b. Contract Item 204-06-00100: Temporary Silt Fence
Delete item in its entirety. (-§420.00)

¢. Contract Item 204-07-00100: Temporary Stone Construction Entrance
Delete item in its entirety. (-8400.00)

d. Contract Item 510-01-00100: Pavement Patching (6” Minimum Thickness)
Delete item in its entirety. (-$675.00)

e. Contract Item 716-01-00100: Mulch (Vegetative)
Delete item in its entirety. (-8825.00)

f.  Contract Item 735-02-00100: Mailbox Supports (Single)
Delete item in its entirety. (-§30.00)

g. Contract Item 739-01-00100: Hydro-Seeding
Delete item in its entirety. (-$7/,000.00)

h.  Contract [tem 741-06-00100: Replacing Fire Hydrant
Delete item in its entirety. (-$1,500.00)

i. Contract Item 805-01-00200: Class A Concrete (Pipe Headwalls)
Delete item in its entirety. (-35,600.00)

j-  Contract Item MISC: Miscellaneous - Allowance for Utilities
Delete item in its entirety. (-$30,000.00}

Total of Deducted Items = (-$41,125.00)

2. Add the Following Work Items:
a. Contract Item S-001: Remove and Replace Broken Handicap Ramp (+$913.25)
Addition of $913,25LS. See attached cost estimate for details.

Total of Added Work Items = (4+3913.25)

3. Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:
a. Contract [tem 402-01-00100: Traffic Maintenance Aggregate
The quantity is to be changed to 5 CY (-3400.00)

b.  Contract Item 701-04-01020: Storm Drain Pipe Arch (18" Equiv. RCPA - 13-1/2"x22" RCPA)

The quantity is to be changed to 32 LF (+3630.00)

¢. Contract Item 701-04-01040: Storm Drain Pipe Arch (24" Equiv. RCPA - 18"x28-1/2" RCPA)

The quantity is to be changed to 48 LF (+$279.00)

d.  Contract Item 701-04-01060: Storm Drain Pipe Arch (30" Equiv. RCPA - 22-9/16"x36-1/4")

The quantity is to be changed to 104 LF (-81,744.00)
e. Contract Item 706-01-00100: Concrete Walk (4" Thick)

The quantity is to be changed to 201.26 SY (-$/,071.72)
f.  Contract Item 706-01-00300: Concrete Walk (6" Thick)

The quantity is to be changed to 77.59 SY (+85,259.00)
g. Contract [tem 726-01-00100: Bedding Material

The quantity is to be changed to 18.10 CY (-3999.60)

00806_rev3 .
008006-



Contract Item 729-03-00100: Sign (Type A)

The quantity is to be changed to 44 SF (+3400.00)
Contract Item 729-08-00100: Mounting (2-1/2" Size Post)

The quantity is to be changed to 4 EA (+$2,420.00)

Contract Item 732-01-02060: Plastic Pavement Striping (12" Width)(Thermoplastic 125 Mil)

The quantity is to be changed to 152 LF (-$616.00)

Contract Item 741-11-00200: Adjusting Water Valve and Meter Box
The quantity is to be changed to 1 EA (~-$790.00)

Contract Item NS-600-00220: Saw Cutting Portland Cement Concrete Pavement
The quantity is to be changed to 124 LF (-861.20)

Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (+$3,905.48)
4. Add the following Days to the Project: 6 Calendar Days

Reason for Change Order: List a reason for each Line Item listed above. See attached example on how to fill in this

information

1. Deleted Work Items

TTTER e e o

Favorable weather made this item unnecessary.

Favorable weather made this item unnecessary.

Quick job progress made this item unnecessary.

Heavy equipment did not damage pavement so this item was unnecessary.
No slope along sidewalk which made mulch unnecessary.

No mailbox was moved which made mulch unnecessary.

All grass growing well which made mulch unnecessary.

Fire Hydrant was not disturbed which made mulch unnecessary.

No room for headwall which made mulch unnecessary.

No utilities were encountered which made mulch unnecessary.

2. Add Work Items

a,

Handicap Ramp was found broken and so it had to be removed and replaced.

3. Revise Work Item Quantities

CTET SR Mo AR o

Reduction in quantity from 25 CY to 5 CY due to Aggregate not used.

Additional quantity of 7 LF (from 25 to 32 LF) of 18” Storm Drain Pipe.

Additional quantity of 3 LF (from 45 to 48 LF) of 24 Storm Drain Pipe.

Reduction in quantity of 16 LF (from 120 to 104 LF) of 30” Storm Drain Pipe.
Reduction in quantity of 13.74 SY (from 215 to 201.26 SY) of 4” Thick Conecrete Walk.
Additional quantity of 52.59 SY (from 25 to 77.59 SY) of 6” Thick Concrete Walk.
Reduction in quantity of 11.9 CY (from 30 to 18.10 CY) of Bedding Material.
Additional quantity of 16 SF (from 28 to 44 SF) of Type A Sign.

Additional quantity of 2 EA (from 2 to 4 EA) of Mounting Sign Post.

Reduction in quantity of 28 LF (from 180 to 152 LF) of Plastic Pavement Striping.
Reduction in quantity of 1 EA (from 2 to 1 EA) of Adjusting Water Valve and Meter Box.
Reduction in quantity of 51 LF (from 175 to 124 LF) of Saw Cutting Pavement,

4, Add the following Days to the Project: 6 Calendar Days

a.

Due to scheduling issues of final inspection of project to confirm substantial completion.

Attachments: Final Schedule of values from HHP Construction Group, LLC

00806_revl

00806-2



CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price

$ 148.250.00

Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: July 12, 2013

Ready for final payment; August 26, 2013

(days or dates)

Net Increase (Decrease) from previous Change Orders
No. to__.:

$ N/A

Net change from previous Change OrdersNo. ___ to
No. :

Substantial Completion: N/A
Ready for final payment: N/A
(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

Contract Times prior to this Change Order;
Substantial Completion; July 12, 2013

$ 148.250.00 Ready for final payment: August 26, 2013
’ (days or dates)
Net (inerease) decrease of this Change Order: Net increase {desrease) this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 6 days
$ 36,306.27 Ready for final payment: 45 days
(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders:

$ 111.943.73

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial Completion: July 18, 2013
Ready for final payment: September 1, 2013

(days or dates)

APPROVED:;
o W

B

EI\'IGINEE (Aulhporized Signature) OWNER (Authorized Signature)

CONTRACTOR(Authorized Signature)

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by The Associated General Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute.

00806_revs

Date: Q/j ! / 3 Date:

7 2312

00806-3




EUEPSTIL  § ELUEVEIIL 8 - s 60°0ST'8PT s 000STEYT  § TVLOL

STl H 00’1 STEL6 $ 001 - s - S - S svele $] ST durey deotpuey] uayorg soejdoy 39 oWy 100~
- $ - $ - $ 00'000°E $ i 00'0000¢  § 1 000000t $§ ST SOHINN J0J FUEMOI[Y ~ SNOAUB[OSIA OSIN
JIOUIIAZY
08811 s 0ozt (341 $ 00'¥2I - $ 00017 $ 421 00012 m sL1 0T'1 s| A1 ar10U07) 1WaME) puepiog Sumny meg| OCC00009-SN
- $ - $ - g 00°009°S N ¥l 00'009's s ¥i oooor  $| AD (sjempeal] 3dig} a1810u00 v SS2[D{  00Z00-10-508
00061 $ 00t 00061 $ 00'l - S 00°08€ $ 4 0008¢ $ [3 007061 $| va Xog 113 pue B A 1ojepm Sunsnlpy| pozoo-11-1pL
- S - $ - $ 00°005°1 $ 1 000051 s 1 0000sT $| V3 WeIpAH 3113 Sutoeiday|  00100-90-1¥L
00°000°t $ a0l 00°000°1 g 00'1 - $ 00°000°1 S 1 00'000°1 $ i 000001 $| S1 wnode gonongsuod|  g0100-10-07L
- $ - 3 - $ 00°000°1 H 1 00°000°1 $ 1 0000001 § [FYOV Suipseg-o1pAH| 00100-10-6£L
- $ - $ - $ 000t $ I 000¢ s 1 00°0€ s| va (er2uig) suoddng xoquew|  00100-C0-SEL
00'PPE'S s 00°zsT 00HE'E $ 00'Z81 - $ 00°096°€ $ 081 00096°¢ 3 081 00°CC s{ J1 Hmmvmmh_mwm_whﬁwﬁﬁwmm 09020-10-TEL
0008 S 00y 00048y 5 00y - $ 00°0Z¥C $ T 00°0T°Z $ z oozt s| va (1504 321§, 7/1-7) Sununop|  00100-20-67L
00°001°1 s 00'v 00°001°] $ 00ty - $ 00°00L $ 82 00°00L $ 3T 00'sZ HIES - (v 2dA1) uBig| 00100-£0-67L
0000071  § 00'1 00000%I  § 00'1 - S 00°000°%1 H t 000001  § I 00000%1 $| S1 UOHEZIIGOIN]  00100-10-LTL
v 0TS $ 01°81 0r'0Zs°1 $ 0181 - 3 00025 $ ot 00'025°T $ [ 0078 s{ AD [eusieiy Surppad|  00100-10-92L
- g - $ - $ 00'578 $ 1 00578 $ 1 00528 s{ NL ’ (oAnE1985A) YoM} 00100-10-91L
00°000'S $ 00t 00°000'S $ 00'1 - H 00°000°S $ 1 00°000°S 3 I 000005 $| ST sapeatireg pue sulig Ltetodwy| 00LO0-10-€1L
00'65L°L $ 65°LL 00'65L°L $ 65LL - $ 00'005°C $ sT 00005°T s ST 007001 $| AS (P .9) e 1210003 00€00-10-90L
BT'869°SI  § 9710 8T869ST  § 9T’10T - $ 00°0LL°91 $ S1T 000LL9l  § S1T 00'8L $| AS 0PI .7} e 91suoD|  00100-10-90L
0000091  § 00§ 000009t  § 00°S - $ 00°000°91 3 S 0000091  § s 00002 $| va (Z0-90) swised yared| 00L00-£0-20L
00°009°€ $ 00'1 00'009°€ s 00't - S 00°009°¢ 3 1 00009°¢ $ 1 00009 §{ V4 soxog vondtmg|.. 00700-10-70L
00°9€E° 11 $ 00701 00°9LE T T 3 00°+01 - $ 00°080°€1 $ ozt 00080°€t § ozt 00°601 s 41 72 - vaou by Log) yory &_%_.\N_M_onm"hkm G9010-¥0-10L
00'boY'Y 5 00'8Y [z Tad 4 00'8y - $ 00's81° $ 34 00581 g Sy 00°€6 sl 41 - vaou Ambz 47 neﬁw %m m.mhowwwmm 0¥010-v0-10L
00'088°T 3 00'Z€ 00'088°C $ 00°TE - 3 00°0ST°T 3 sz 00°05TT S ST 00°06 s| 41 €1 - Vo Ambg .g0) yory MMMNWMNHNM 0Z010-¥0-10L
- $ - $ - $ 00'sL9 $ Sy 00'629 $ 192 0051 $| AS (ssawjony, wnunutp ,9) Surysied Juswaaed| 00100-10-01S
00001 $ 00'S 00°001 s 00's - s 00°00S [3 [34 00:00S g 54 00'0T s| XD eBaERY RN SygRIL|  60100-10-T0Y
- $ - $ - $ 0000 $ l 00°00% s t 000 S| via ouEIUF uononAsSUe) uctg Aretodwial] 00100-L0-H0T
- $ - g - 3 00°0Z s 095 00°0Z% s 095 SL0 $| J1 sousg s Aresodwial{  00100-90-v0T
- s - $ - $ 00°5L9 $ S 00'SL9 $ S 00°SEl s| va {fep) weq yoay) wownpag Areredwsl| 00100-50-+0T
00'0S0°L s 00°SET 00°050°L S 00'SET - $ 00°050°L $ S€T 00'050°L $ 134 00°0€ $| AO WeunURqUIY pUE UONBARIXT[  00100-50-€07
000009 3 601 00°000'9 $ 001 - $ 00°000°9 S i 00°0009 $ 1 000009 $| S1 SUOLIONISAC Pife SAIMONIS Jo [eaoway{  00100-10-20T
00'000°S $ 001 00'000°s $ 00'1 - 3 00'000°S $ t 00°000°S $ 1 00000 $| ST .. Butqgnp pue Sutreald|  00100-10-10T
junomy Amuead) junomy Apuend) unowy Lipuend Jmomy LAunuend) JNoWY Anuend)
wopuun | smg Wy deg "ON W3]
1810, JLetE gy STOIAILY 3IBIUO] JUILINY) JeREe) [BUELIO)
ELZULO poRg Aeg puy 101160d "ON 332fosg
€1/8TS0 ‘pouag AeJ uraag 03I0N TOISUANXY ABMIPIS IS HIS
¥ iON prmmysy ) : qSHIEg SIABYDIS

SANTVA A0 TINATHIS



